772,
° ™
Glycine S~
Q\ . éjoa”"’"’@c,,-,s //
YCing //////,/I
DESCRIPTION
A powdered Glycine amino acid medical food on a carbohydrate base. L

USE UNDER MEDICAL SUPERVISION

INDICATIONS

Glycine500 is for use in the dietary management of inborn errors of metabolism such as Isovaleric
Acidemia, to provide specific amounts of Glycine unable to be achieved by dietary modification alone.
Suitable from 1 year of age.

DOSAGE AND ADMINISTRATION STORAGE

To be determined by the clinician or dietitian Store in a cool dry place.

and is dependent on the age, body weight, and Packets are designed for single use and should
medical condition of the patient. be used once opened.

Each 4 g packet of Glycine500 PACK SIZE
provides 500 mg of Glycine. 30 x 4 g (0.14 0z) packets

PREPARATION GUIDELINES NET WT.
To be determined by the clinician or dietitian. 120 g (4.2 0z)
IMPORTANT NOTICE

Must only be used under strict medical supervision.
Not for intravenous use.
For enteral use only.

Not for use as a sole source of nutrition.



Calories

Protein Equivalent
Glycine

Total Carbohydrate

Total Fat

Ingredients: Maltodextrin, Glycine.

Manufactured in Germany for Vitaflo USA, LLC.

Glycine500™ Nutrition Information

Units

kcal

mg

1007 US Highway 202/206, Building JR-2, Bridgewater, NJ 08807
Tel: 888-848-2356 | Fax: 631-693-2002 | E-mail: vitafloNAM@vitaflousa.com
www.VitafloUSA.com | Code: VFUSA_GLY500DS_042020

All trademarks are owned by Société des Produits Nestlé S.A,, Vevey, Switzerland. © 2020 Nestlé.

100 g
370
10
12500

82.5

4 g packet
15
04
500

3.3

Innovation in Nutrition

A Nestlé Health Science Company



