Glycine 500



DESCRIPTION

A powdered Glycine amino acid medical food on a carbohydrate base. USE UNDER MEDICAL SUPERVISION

INDICATIONS

Glycine500 is for use in the dietary management of inborn errors of metabolism such as Isovaleric Acidemia, to provide specific amounts of Glycine unable to be achieved by dietary modification alone. Suitable from 1 year of age.

DOSAGE AND ADMINISTRATION

To be determined by the clinician or dietitian and is dependent on the age, body weight, and medical condition of the patient.

Each 4 g packet of Glycine500 provides 500 mg of Glycine.

PREPARATION GUIDELINES

To be determined by the clinician or dietitian.

STORAGE

Store in a cool dry place. Packets are designed for single use and should be used once opened.

PACK SIZE

30 x 4 g (0.14 oz) packets

NET WT. 120 q (4.2 oz)

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Must only be used under strict medical supervision.

Not for intravenous use.

For enteral use only.

Not for use as a sole source of nutrition.

Glycine500™ Nutrition Information			
	Units	100 g	4 g packet
Calories	kcal	370	15
Protein Equivalent	g	10	0.4
Glycine	mg	12500	500
Total Carbohydrate	g	82.5	3.3
Total Fat	g	0	0

Ingredients: Maltodextrin, Glycine.



Manufactured in Germany for Vitaflo USA, LLC. 1007 US Highway 202/206, Building JR-2, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Tel: 888-848-2356 | Fax: 631-693-2002 | E-mail: vitafloNAM@vitaflousa.com www.VitafloUSA.com | Code: VFUSA_GLY500DS_042020 All trademarks are owned by Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., Vevey, Switzerland. © 2020 Nestlé.

Innovation in Nutrition

A Nestlé Health Science Company